RESOLUTION FOR RENEWAL OF MEMBERSHIP IN THE NEW JERSEY UTILITY AUTHORITIES JOINT INSURANCE FUND

WHEREAS, the Toms River Municipal Utilities Authority is a member of the New Jersey Utility Authorities Joint Insurance Fund; and

WHEREAS, said renewed membership terminates as of December 31, 2023 unless earlier renewed by agreement between the Authority and the Fund; and

WHEREAS, the Authority desires to renew said membership;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved as follows:

- 1. The Toms River Municipal Utilities Authority agrees to renew its membership in the New Jersey Utility Authorities Joint Insurance Fund and to be subject to the Bylaws, Rules and Regulations, coverages, and operating procedures thereof as presently existing or as modified from time to time by lawful act of the Fund.
- 2. The Governing Body shall be and hereby are authorized to execute the agreement to renew membership annexed hereto and made a part hereof and to deliver same to the New Jersey Utility Authorities Joint Insurance Fund evidencing the Authority's intention to renew its membership.

This Resolution agreed to this 22 day of Aug., 2 of: Affirmative Negative	023 by a vote
	CHAIRPERSON
Chair Dianto	Phat Val
8/22/23 DATE	

TOMS RIVER MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY

8-22-23

RESOLUTION TO ENTER EXECUTIVE SESSION

WHEREAS, the Open Public Meetings Act provides that the TRMUA may go into Executive Session to discuss matters that may be confidential or listed pursuant to NJSA 10:4-12; and

WHEREAS, it is recommended by the General Counsel that the TRMUA Commissioners go into Executive Session on August 22, 2023 to discuss matters set forth hereinafter which are permissible to discuss in Executive Session.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Commissioners of the TRMUA shall go into Executive Session to discuss the following items:

<u>LIST</u>	
Personnel Matters	
Litigation/Potential Litigation	
Contractual Matters	

I, Christina Diamante, Assistant Secretary of the Toms River Municipal Utilities Authority, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Board of Commissions on August 22, 2023.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of this Authority this 22nd day of August 2023.

Christina Diamante, Assistant Secretary